Title	DR.	First	HINA	Last	NANDRAJOG	Photograph
		Name		Name		
Designation	Officiating Principal					
Address	Vivekananda College, Vivek Vihar, Delhi 110 095					
(Campus)						
	-					
(Residence)						
Phone No.	-					
(Office)						
(Residence)	-					
Mobile	98106 93946					
Fax	-					
Email	hnandrajog@vivekanand.du.ac.in					
Web-Page	-					
Educational	B.A. Hons., M.A., M.Phil, Ph.D.					
Qualifications						
Degree	Institution				Year	
B.A. H. (Eng)	Punjabi University, Patiala 1985					
M.A. (Eng)	Punjabi University, Patiala 1987					
M.Phil (Eng)	University of Delhi, Delhi 1990					
Ph.D. (Eng)	Punjabi University, Patiala 2006					
Career Profile						
Designation					Duration	
Associate Professor & Officiating Principal, At Vivo					At Vivekananda	College since July
Vivekananda College 1995					1995	

Administrative Assignments:

- On deputation to Institute of LifeLong Learning (ILLL), University of Delhi South Campus (UDSC) from September, 2009 to September, 2010
- On deputation to Cluster Innovation Centre (CIC), University of Delhi from August 2013 to December 2014
- Officiating Principal, Vivekananda College from December 2015 till date

Subjects Taught: Undergraduate Courses – B.A. Programme and B.A. Honours

Research Guidance:

- Supervisor for 2 Students for M.Phil.
- Co-Supervisor for 1 Student for Ph.D

Publications profile: Translation work and Research Articles

Conference organization/Presentations (in the last three years):

1. Chairing a Session in National Conference, "Revisiting Subcontinental Partitions – 1947

- and 1971" The Department of English and IQAC, College of Vocational Studies, University of Delhi, February 18-19, 2022.
- 2. "Cultural Texts and Contexts: Diversity of the Ramayana", The 3rd IAFOR International Conference on Arts and Humanities in Hawaii (IICAH2023), January 05-08, 2023 (Online Presentation)
- 3. "'Unity in Diversity' in India: Catchphrase or Credo", The Paris Conference on Arts & Humanities (PCAH2023) Paris, France, June 16-19, 2023.
- 4. 'In Defence of English', National Education Policy 2020: Perspectives, Challenges and Way Forward. Gargi College, University of Delhi. November 3-4, 2023.
- 5. 'Education Beyond Walls: Reviving the Joy of Learning', "Empowering Educators for Engaged Learning in Higher Education". A one-week (Interdisciplinary) Faculty Development Programme (FDP) organised by Cluster Innovation Centre in collaboration with Mahatma Hansraj Faculty Development Centre from December 4-8, 2023.

Research Projects (Major Grants/Research Collaboration):

- Translation of Baba Kahan Singh's *Mahankosh*, Punjabi Bhasha Vikas Vibhag, Punjabi University, Patiala. 2005. (04.02.2005) (Complete)
- "Oral Narratives of Chamba & Bharmour". Member of a group project that carried out field research in Chamba and Bharmour under the aegis of Sahitya Akademi in the first week of October, 2009. (Complete)
- Selected Essays of Shrilal Shukla, Centre for Academic Translation and Archiving (CATA), DU & University Grants Commission. (ongoing)
- Intra-Asian Travel Centre for Academic Translation and Archiving (CATA), DU & University Grants Commission (ongoing)

Awards and Distinctions:

- 1985 Awarded the College Roll of Honour from Mahendra College, Patiala for securing the first position in the University in the English School of Honours Course.
- Certificate of Merit from Jamia Millia Islamia for outstanding performance as a participant in the Research Proposal Preparation, Seminar Presentation Involvement in Discussion, Book Review Writing and Issue Articulations during the $42^{\rm nd}$ 4-week Orientation Programme held in the Academic Staff College, Jamia Millia Islamia from $6^{\rm th}$ February $5^{\rm th}$ March, 1999. (03.05.1999)
- Recipient of the Katha Prize for Translation in 1999, (31.12.1999)
- Recipient of the Katha Prize for Translation in 2003, (15.02.2003)
- Consolation Prize in Translation from the Sahitya Akademi in March 2007.

Other Activities

- On the panel of the Department of English, University of Delhi to guide Ph.D students.
- Reviewer for Sahitya Akademi to review translations done from Punjabi into English.
- Lifelong membership of Indian Association for Commonwealth Literature and Language Studies (IACLALS)